EMC and Power Quality > FN5040 / FN5045
LC Sine Wave Filter for Motor Drives
Approvals� Smooth sine wave without voltage peaks
� Perfect motor protection
� Reduce bearing currents
� Motor frequency up to 200Hz
� Extended motor cable lenght capability
Typical electrical schematicTechnical specifications

� Cranes
� Medium voltage applications, deployed
 in front of the step-up transformer
� Retrofit installations with motor drives
� Motor drive with long motor cable
� Motor drive with multiple motors in
 parallel
Features and benefits
Output Filters
FN5040 / FN5045
> Components > FN5040 / FN5045
 @ 45ºC/50Hz @ 45°C/100Hz motor drive inductance capacitance connection switching power connections
    rating    frequency loss
 [A] [A] [kW] [mH] [µF]  [kHz] [W]  [kg]
Filter selection table
FN5040-4.5-82 4.5 4.05 1.1/1.5 13 2.2 Y 4 65 -82  3.3
FN5040-8-82 8 7.2 2.2/3 6.9 4.7 Y 4 80 -82  4.6
FN5040-10-83 10 9 4 5.2 6.8 Y 4 90 -83  6.1
FN5040-17-83 17 15.3 5.5/7.5 3.1 10 Y 4 115 -83  7.8
FN5040-24-84 24 21.6 11 2.4 10 Y 4 150 -84  14.4
FN5040-38-84 38 34.2 15/18.5 1.6 10 Y 4 170 -84  25.0
FN5040-48-85 48 43.2 22 1.1 14.7 Y 4 260 -85  33.0
FN5040-62-85 62 55.8 30 0.85 30 Y 3 280 -85  36.0
FN5040-75-87 75 67.5 37 0.75 30 Y 3 330 -87  42.0
FN5040-115-87 115 103.5 45/55 0.5 20 ∆ 3 500 -87  68.0
FN5040-180-99 180 162 75/90 0.3 33 ∆ 3 680  -99 86.0
FN5040-260-99 260 234 110/132 0.2 47 ∆ 3 880  -99 125.0
FN5040-410-99 410 369 160/200 0.13 66 ∆ 3 1100  -99 184.0
FN5040-480-99 480 432 250 0.11 94 ∆ 3 1350  -99 235.0
FN5040-660-99 660 594 315/355 0.14 141 ∆ 2 2000  -99 310.0
FN5040-750-99 750 675 400 0.12 165 ∆ 2 2800  -99 470.0
FN5040-880-99 880 792 450/500 0.11 188 ∆ 2 3400  -99 640.0
FN5040-1200-99 1200 1080 560/630 0.075 282 ∆ 2 3800  -99 680.0
FN5045-4.5-44 4.5 4.05 1.1/1.5 13 2.2 Y 4 65 -44  4.1
FN5045-8-44 8 7.2 2.2/3 6.9 4.7 Y 4 80 -44  5.4
FN5045-10-44 10 9 4 5.2 6.8 Y 4 90 -44  6.9
FN5045-17-33 17 15.3 5.5/7.5 3.1 10 Y 4 115 -33  9.0
FN5045-24-33 24 21.6 11 2.4 10 Y 4 150 -33  15.6
FN5045-38-33 38 34.2 15/18.5 1.6 10 Y 4 170 -33  18.9
FN5045-48-34 48 43.2 22 1.1 14.7 Y 4 260 -34  35.8
FN5045-62-34 62 55.8 30 0.85 30 Y 3 280 -34  37.8
FN5045-75-35 75 67.5 37 0.75 30 Y 3 330 -35  60.0
FN5045-115-35 115 103.5 45/55 0.5 20 ∆ 3 500 -35  70.0
FN5045-180-99 180 162 75/90 0.3 33 ∆ 3 680  -99 92.0
FN5045-260-99 260 234 110/132 0.2 47 ∆ 3 880  -99 131.0
FN5045-410-99 410 369 160/200 0.13 66 ∆ 3 1100  -99 198.0
FN5045-480-99 480 432 250 0.11 94 ∆ 3 1350  -99 243.0
FN5045-660-99 660 594 315/355 0.14 141 ∆ 2 2000  -99 425.0
FN5045-750-99 750 675 400 0.12 165 ∆ 2 2800  -99 482.0
FN5045-880-99 880 792 450/500 0.11 188 ∆ 2 3400  -99 652.0
FN5045-1200-99 1200 1080 560/630 0.075 282 ∆ 2 3800  -99 692.0
Filter Rated current Rated current Typical Nominal Nominal Capacitance Min. Typical Input/Output Weight
> Components > FN5040 / FN5045
Typical block schematic
Installation